t
;
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Major Station Systems
SECTION C71. 520. 00
Issue 2, March, 1963
AT&TCo Standard

city obtainable in the new units will
permit their use instead of some of the
311-type key service units.
l. 03 The 500-series key service units are
factory assembled and wired to pro­
vide the following features:
• Line piGkup and hold.
• Manual intercom with busy lamp.
• Common audible signaling of central
office or PBX line.
• Flashing line lamp (central office or
PBX line only).
• Winking (or steady) hold lamp indi­
cations.
• 9-Station {selector-only) dial intercom
service.
• Individual line time-out with optional
short or extended release time inter­
val.
l. 04 Table A provides a key reference for
individual KSU packaged arrangements.
1. 05 Depending on the particular KSU code
ordered, these packages may be
either wall or floor mounted. Except for
the 400A and 40IA KTUs, these packages
consist of:
el77A Backboard
• 3IB Apparatus Mounting
•116A Cover
TABLE A
Package
Desig-
nation
501Al
501AlD
501A2
501A2D
501A3
501A3D
501A4
501A4D
502A3D
502A4D
500-SERIES KEY SERVICE UNITS
9-Sta Power ED-69462
l-66B1-25
Dial Plant 116A Floor
1-66B3-50
A75A 31B
Intercom J86731D2, Cover Stand
Conn Conn App
207C KTU List 1 (with
Blocks Cable Mtg
cover)
•
•
•
~-
•
•
•
• •
• •
• • •
• • •
• • •
• . • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • •
• • • • •
0 American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1963
Printed in U.S. A.